WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has the authority pursuant to Section 5-103 
of the Code to enact certain budgetary adjustments by Resolution; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Community Resources that One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) has been 
received by Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development's FY 2022 
Community Legacy Grant to fund the Project ECHO Thrift Shop & Gift Shop Acquisition and 
Renovation project; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by Department of

[...]

attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment# 262, in the total amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($175,000.00) as reflected in Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference and made a part 
hereof; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that the Calvert County Adopted Budget for FY 2022, as amended hereby, shall remain